

**RESOLUTION 2014 - 9**

**RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. GC-1  
FOR MORRIS MEWS SITE IMPROVEMENTS**

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority County of Morris awarded a contract to **Richard T. Barrett Paving Company, Inc.** in the amount of \$166,480 for site improvements at Morris Mews, Morris Township, NJ; and

WHEREAS, change order GC-1 includes the following three changes:

- (a) unused allowance in the contract to remove and replace 200 linear feet of Belgian Block Curbing (**\$5,000.00 credit**)
- (b) the repair of additional asphalt paving not included in base contract (**\$1,300.00**)
- (c) the repair and/or reconstruction of three existing catch basins (**\$3,000.00**); and

WHEREAS, this results in a **\$700.00 credit** to the contract; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order has been reviewed and recommended by Lothrop Associates, LLP.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris hereby approves Change Order GC-1.

Original Signed by:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date Adopted

**I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE  
AVAILABLE TO PAY THE ABOVE EXPENDITURES**

\_\_\_\_\_  
**SUE WANG, FINANCIAL MANAGER**